

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.757/2019

POOJA KUMARI @ PREETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH THAKUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 15-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Chander, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Matrimonial Suit No.2081 of 2018, titled "*Prakash Thakur vs. Smt. Prity Kumari Thakur @ Puja Kumari*", pending before the court of Additional District Judge, Barracpore, West Bengal, shall remain stayed.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master