

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 757/2019

POOJA KUMARI @ PREETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH THAKUR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59245/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA  
No.59244/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 09-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Chander, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kr. Thakur, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Ld. Counsel submits that his name has not been generated in the Cause List. Office shall rectify the database accordingly.

List again on 5.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar

MG