

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 757/2019

POOJA KUMARI @ PREETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH THAKUR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59245/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.59244/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR
Mr. Girish Chander, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Devendra Jha, AOR
Mr. H. L. Chumber, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAppearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.
Ld. Counsel for respondent is present.

Sole Respondent is unrepresented as Counsel for the Respondent has been designated. Service of notice of alternative arrangement issued to the sole Respondent is awaited. However, Mr. H. L. Chumber, Ld. Counsel on behalf of Mr. Devendra Jha, Ld. Advocate-on-Record undertakes to appear for the Sole Respondent. He seeks and is given one week time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List on 12.02.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar