

ITEM NO.2

VIRTUAL COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 757/2019

POOJA KUMARI @ PREETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH THAKUR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 59245/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 21-05-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Chander, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is not present.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned by  
four weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)