

ITEM NO.13

Virtual Court 8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 757/2019

POOJA KUMARI @ PREETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH THAKUR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 59245/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 19-06-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Chandar, Adv.  
Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR (not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through video conferencing. The learned counsel for the respondent could not be contacted due to technical snag.

In the interest of justice, proceedings are adjourned.

List the matter in the month of July, 2020.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

