

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 757 OF 2019

POOJA KUMARI @ PREETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH THAKUR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the present transfer petition as parties have settled the matter.

Taking the statement on record, the transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

..... J.

[SANJIV KHANNA]

..... J.

[BELA M. TRIVEDI]

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 03, 2022

ITEM NO.12 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 757/2019

POOJA KUMARI @ PREETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH THAKUR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 59245/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 03-02-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Saggi, Adv.
Mr. Rituparn Uniyal, Adv.
Mr. Shivraju H.B., Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of
the Signed Order.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed Order is placed on the file]